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Issue 66 of 2021 - 17 September 

  
NSW CFMMEU OFFICIALS CHARGED WITH CORRUPTION 
OFFENCES   
 
Members are advised that the NSW Trade Union Taskforce (a joint agency taskforce 
comprising members of the AFP and NSW Police) today charged NSW State Secretary Darren 
Greenfield and Assistant State Secretary Michael Greenfield with corruption offences as part 
of a long-running investigation into allegedly corrupt payments from builders to union office 
holders. 
 
It will be alleged in court that they both solicited and accepted payments from the owner of a 
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Master Builders understands that Mr Darren Greenfield has been charged with four counts of 
receiving a corrupting benefit contrary to section 536(D)(2) of the Fair Work Act 2009.  Mr 
Michael Greenfield has been charged with making a false declaration, contrary to section 25 
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